Courtesy of the Columbia County Observer

CITY OF LAKE CITY

205 N. Marion Avenue, Lake City, FL 32055 386-719-5768

City Council Regular Session

AGENDA

7:00 P.M. • January 21, 2015 • City Hall

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

INVOCATION

- 1. ROLL CALL
- 2. PROCLAMATIONS: None
- 3. MINUTES
 - A. Regular Session-November 2, 2015 B. Regular Session-November 16, 2015 C. Regular Session-December 7, 2015
- 4. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
- 5. APPROVAL OF CONSENT AGENDA
 - A. Approval to award Bid ITB 002-2016 for Fire Hydrants and Risers to Consolidated Pipe and Supply for a total of \$36,076.00.
- 6. PRESENTATIONS
 - A. Mr. Mark Lander, Administrator, Florida Department of Health in Columbia County-Grant to re-establish fluoridation to the Water system operated by the City.
- 7. PERSONS WISHING TO ADDRESS COUNCIL
- 8. PERSONS WISHING TO APPEAR THAT ARE NOT ON THE AGENDA
- 9. OLD BUSINESS

Open Public Hearing

A. ORDINANCES:

- 1. Ordinance No. 2015-2072 (final reading), if enacted, relates to the rezoning of less than ten contiguous acres of land from Residential Multi-Family 1 (RMF1) to Residential Office (RO) of certain lands within the corporate limits of the City of Lake City. This property is located at 208 SW Wall Terrace and is owned by Duane Thomas.
- 2. Ordinance No. 2015-2073 (final reading), if enacted, relates to the rezoning of less than ten contiguous acres of land from Residential Office (RO) to Commercial Neighborhood (CN) of certain lands within the corporate limits of the City of Lake City. This property is located at 935 and 955 SW Baya Drive and is owned by Marvin Slay.

Close Public Hearing

- B. ADOPTION OF ORDINANCES:
 - 1. Ordinance No. 2015-2072 (final reading)
 - 2. Ordinance No. 2015-2073 (final reading)

10. NEW BUSINESS

- A. Request for final plat approval-Gateway Crossing (Laura Reissener)
- B. RESOLUTIONS:
 - 1. City Council Resolution No. 2015-074, if adopted, will authorize the City to enter into a Small County Outreach Program ("SCOP") Agreement with the State of Florida, Department of Transportation for the road reconstruction and resurfacing of NW Ashley Street from Lake Jeffery Road to end of pavement, Financial Project ID Number 4387624-1-54-01.
 - 2. City Council Resolution No. 2015-075, if adopted, will authorize the City to enter into Fourth Supplement to Service Provider Agreement dated August 21, 2006, between Sungard Public Sector, Inc. formerly Sungard HTE, Inc., to modify and extend the term of the agreement as amended by First, Second, and Third Supplements relating to data recovery, data backup and support functions for the City's computer system as previously authorized by City Council Resolution Nos. 2006-048, 2009-100, 2011-018 and 2012-071.
 - 3. City Council Resolution No. 2015-076, if

adopted, will authorize the City to enter into a Lien Agreement with The Greater Lake City Community Development Corporation, Inc., a Florida not for Profit Corporation.

- 4. City Council Resolution No. 2015-077, if adopted, will authorize the City to enter into a Subdivision Surety Agreement with GWC Development Partners, LLC, a Florida Limited Liability Company, relating to the development, approval and filing of a Commercial Subdivision Plat known as "Gateway Crossing".
- 5. City Council Resolution No. 2015-078, if adopted, will authorize the Lake City Police Department to apply for, accept, and spend a subgrant from the State of Florida, Department of Transportation for highway safety funds in the amount of \$30,000.00, Project Number M2HVE-16-20- 02 for Lake City Police overtime salaries and benefits for occupant protection/seat belt education enforcement.

11. DEPARTMENTAL ADMINISTRATION

A. Police Patrol Vehicles (Chief Gilmore/Wendell Johnson)

12. COMMENTS BY COUNCIL MEMBERS

A. Next City Council Meeting-Tuesday, January 19, 2016 (Mayor Witt)

13. ADJOURNMENT